Date of January 25, 2019;

b) Considered and recommended dividend 
@10% per equity share (i.e. Re. 0.50 per 
share) of `5 each fully paid up out of 
accumulated profits;

c) Approved Borrowings on Private Placement 
Basis; and

d) Approved Buyback of up to 27,857,142 
(Twenty Seven Million Eight Hundred Fifty 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Two 
only) equity shares representing 10.50% of 
the paid up equity share capital;

(ii) The members of the Company passed a Special 
Resolution through postal ballot on June 22, 
2019, for approving buy back of upto 27,857,142 
(Twenty Seven Million Eight Hundred Fifty 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Two only) 

Equity Shares (representing 10.50% of the total 
paid up equity share capital of the Company);

(iii) The Company has, accordingly, completed Buy-
Back of 4,356,714 ( Four  Million Three Hundred 
Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen  
only) equity shares of `5 each and the same 
were extinguished vide confirmation letter 
dated November 13, 2019 issued by NSDL;

(iv) The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 
July 29, 2019 approved submission of resolution 
plan for a company under corporate insolvency